Henderson County Emergency Services District #6

Notice of Special Meeting

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Special Meeting of the Board of Emergency Services

Commissioners of Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6

To be held at Westside VFD, 2540 Norris Drive, Chandler, Texas

On Thursday, February 20, 2014 at 6:00 PM.

AGENDA ITEMS #:

1. Swearing In of Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of the District by Judge Richard Sanders.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 2. Discuss and elect officers.
- 3. Discuss and take action regarding agenda and date and time of next meeting.
- 4. Adjourn.